

TOWN OF SCITUATE WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW FILING FEE CALCULATION WORKSHEET

(Submit this form and check with application. Please make checks payable to: Town of Scituate)

1.	A flat fee of \$100.00 each for the following applications: (Check off appropriate item)
	Request for Determination of Applicability (RDA) Request for Each Certificate of Compliance Request for Extension of Orders
2.	A categorized fee schedule for Notices of Intent (NOI) [categories are the same as in DEP regulations 310 CMR 10.3(7)(c)] as follows: No. Total
	Category 1: \$ 100.00 per activity x = \$
	Category 5: \$3.00/Linear Feet (Not less than \$100.00 or more than \$2,000.00) \$3.00/Linear Feet x Linear Feet = \$
3.	Amendment to or Modification of Existing Orders that require a public hearing:
	Equal to original filing fee:\$
4.	Request for Amendment or Modification of Existing Orders that do not require a public hearing: (Check off appropriate item)
	\$100.00/First Request \$200.00/Third Request \$250.00/Fourth Request & each request thereafter
5.	Application for review of resource area delineation: \$1.60/Linear Feet (Not less than \$100.00 or more than \$400.00 for single family house projects and not less than \$100.00 or more than \$2,000.00 for any other activity). This fee will be in addition to the fee for an RDA or NOI listed above.
	Type of Activity:\$1.60/Linear Feet x Linear Feet = \$ (\$100.00 Min, \$400 or \$2,000 Max.)
6.	Fees for projects within the Riverfront Area and another resource area shall be 150% of the above. (Check off appropriate item)
	RDA: \$100.00 x 150% = 150.00
	NOI (Total from No. 2 above): \$ x 150% = \$
Name	of Applicant: Project Address:
DEP o	r SC File No (if applicable) Total Filing Fee Submitted
Additi	ional Fee: An additional fee as determined by State Statute will be required.
<u>Additi</u>	ional Fee: For review by Conservation Commission's consultant for projects requiring specific technical expertise.
<u>Additi</u>	ional Fee: For Minor Activity Permit \$35.00 (discuss)

If work is started without a permit or as a result of an Enforcement Order. All fees will be doubled. Violators of the Wetland Bylaw may be subject to fines and penalties under Section 10230 of the General Bylaws.

Revised as of September 21, 2016